Circular No.:P8

-

GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (CBSE) )

Near Mohan Highlands, Katrap Pada, Badlapur (E), 421503.

Grade: ltoV

Date: - 01.09.2023

/

Dear Parents,
Warm greetings from Gurukul International School!
Mentioned below is the list of the events and holidays for the month of September 2023

Grade

Date Day Events and Holidays Particulars
01.09.2023 Friday oV STUCO—Parliament Elections
1 &1l Selection Round Begins
Hindi Recitation ¢ Instructions given overleaf
04.09.2023 " & v Selection Round Begins e This is a part of assessment
Monday - h
Hindi Story Narration
vV Selection Round Begins
Hindi Elocution/Declamation
05.09.2023 | Tuesday oV Teacher’s Day Celebration
ltoV : : : Students are requested to dress up in
06.09.2023 | Wednesday Dahi Handi Celebration Radha & Krishna attire
07.09.2023 | Thursd ItoV HOLIDAY ON ACCOUNT OF
0 ursaay ‘JANMASHTAMI’
08.09.2023 Friday oV World Literacy Day Celebration Special Assembly by Grade 7
09.09.2023 | Saturday I'toV World First Aid Day Celebration
vV Finals--
11.09.2023 Monday Hindi Elocution/Declamation
ltoV Revision Begins—
12.09.2023 Tuesday Half Yearly Assessment
&I Finals---Hindi Recitation
13.09.2023 | Wednesday R Finals---Hindi Story Narration
14.09.2023 | Thursday ltoV Hindi Diwas Celebration
. . *Students are requested to carry clay for
16.09.2023 | Saturday ltoV Ganpati Idol Making Ganpati idol making
18.09.2023 Monday .
to to ltoV GANPATI VACATION BEGINS :I\S/I%hn%‘;' ‘;‘”" fe-open on 25.09.2023
24.09.2023 | Sunday y
27.09.2023 | Wednesday
to To ltoV Half Yearly Assessment Begins *Timetable & Portion already sent
06.10.2023 Friday
28.09.2023 ItoV HOLIDAY ON ACCOUNT OF
Thursday

‘&NANT CHATURDASHI’

Instructions:-

+« Hindi Recitation (Grade | & I1)

Topics (Any One): - i) ®d ii) fdaail iii) SEuI

Time limit: - 1 to 1.5 minute

Criteria for Judgement: - a) Selection of Piece b) Pronunciation ¢) Memorization d) Voice Modulation
e) Confidence & Poise f) Overall presentation (Entry & Exit)




% Hindi Story Narration (Grade Il & 1V)

Topics (Any One): -

i)&lﬂ?ﬂ i) gHY [ Hgd iii) Aed &1 Bd

Time limit: - 2 minute

Criteria for Judgement: - a) Selection of Piece b) Pronunciation ¢) Memorization d) VVoice Modulation
e) Confidence & Poise f) Overall presentation (Entry & Exit)

% Hindi Elocution/Declamation (GradeV)

Topics (Any One): -

i) TG Sfia= & g&ff &1 T8 ii) G B o] H HETYSN dI [T iii) TR0l 3R T8 iv)
JSTHTT e b1 A

Time limit: - 2 minute
Criteria for Judgement: - a) Content b) Memorization ¢) Voice Modulation/ Intonation d) Overall

presentation (Entry & Exit)

Principal
(Mrs. Tanuja Bhat)



